PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572945

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
1			lame	Execution Date		
RALPH ENDERLE				10/09/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	EPROPP, LLC	EPROPP, LLC				
Street Address:	WORMSER, KIELY, GALEF & JACOBS LLP, 825 THIRD AVENUE					
City:	NEW YORK CITY					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 10022					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13971		139712	287			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
Phone: 713-857-770						
Email: arosenthal@sbcglobal.net Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ALA	N ROSI				
Correspondent Name:	ALA 6614	N ROSI 4 WAKE	ENTHAL			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ALA 6614 HOL	N ROSI 4 WAKE	ENTHAL FOREST AVE.			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ALA 6614 HOL	N ROSI 4 WAKE	ENTHAL FOREST AVE. TEXAS 77005			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	ALA 6614 HOL	N ROSI 4 WAKE	ENTHAL FOREST AVE. TEXAS 77005 ALAN ROSENTHAL			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEF Signature:	ALA 6614 HOL	N ROSI 4 WAKE	ENTHAL FOREST AVE. TEXAS 77005 ALAN ROSENTHAL /Alan Rosenthal/	n (37 CFR 1.63).		

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

Ralph Enderle ("Assignor"), an individual residing in Nuremberg, Germany, is an inventor of the invention entitled "Proppant Material Incorporating Fly Ash and Method of Manufacture" (the "Invention") as described in the U.S. Patent Application having the same title which has been filed on behalf of Assignor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 20 August 2013, as U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/971,287 (the "Patent Application").

Epropp, LLC ("Assignee"), a New York business entity whose mailing address is Wormser, Kiely, Galef & Jacobs LLP, 825 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof and substitute applications therefore) for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents which may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof and substitute applications foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations-in-part thereof and substitute applications therefore) filed claiming priority under the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to Assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application (including without limitation divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof and substitute applications therefore) and any foreign counterparts: (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further lawful papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain patents for the Invention in any and all countries.

Signed: PL/L-C	
Ralph Enderle	
Date: 09,10,2013	
WITNESSEES:	
Signature:	Signature:
Name Skilly Bressler	Name Downd Strumasher
Date: $1014/13$	Date: 10/9/13

PATENT REEL: 031379 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 10/10/2013